MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH MICHIGAN COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

1. CERTIFIED EXPENDITURE AGREEMENT: CONTRIBUTED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
This agreement between <u>Eaton ISD</u> and the Michigan Department of
Labor & Economic Growth, Michigan Commission for the Blind is effective 10/1/08 and continues until such time as it is terminated by both parties.
The Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth, Michigan Commission for the Blind agree that federal funds generated by this agreement will be used to provide or administer vocational rehabilitation services in Michigan.
Eaton ISD agree to contribute the following staff/or resource(s). Which are not supported by federal
funds, nor mandated by state or federal law. The staff person(s) named are technically supervised by the Michigan Department Labor & Economic Growth, Michigan Commission for the Blind, and must comply with all rules and regulations governing the provision of rehabilitation services.
Staff: Colleen La Rose Gary Hetherington Salary Now 1092 paid by Federal Funds %
Salary Now 10 9/2 paid by federal Funds %
(Excludes fringe/indirect costs. Please Include Percentages If Less Than Full-Time And Do The Computations)
Supplies \$ 1200 \$ 10,000 \$
Travel \$ 2000.— \$ 3000.— \$
District/Site Manager, MDEHG-MCB Date Cooperating Agency Representative Date Total Contribution \$
II. CERTIFICATION*
I certify that the above stated services for the time period as itemized, were provided to the Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth, Michigan Commission for the Blind or adjusted as specified below: ADJUSTMENTS: Staff:
Salary%
Supplies \$\$
Travel \$ \$
Total Contribution \$
District/Site Manager, MDLEG-MCB Date

Date

Cooperating Agency Representative

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH MICHIGAN COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

1. CERTIFIED EXPENDITU	IRE AGREEMEN	T: CONTRIBUTED PRO	FESSIONAL SERVIC	CES		
This agreement between	ichigan Commissio	on for the Blind is effective	and the Michigan Depa	artment of		
The Michigan Department of L used to provide or administer w	abor & Economic	Growth, Michigan Commiss	ion for the Blind agree	that federal funds gene	erated by this agreement will b	e
used to provide of administer vi	ocational fenatima	dion services in Michigan.				
Ingham ISD		agree to c	contribute the following	staff/or resource(s). V	Which are not supported by fed	eral
funds, nor mandated by state or	r federal law. The s	taff person(s) named are tech	hnically supervised by t	the Michigan Departm	ent Labor & Economic Growth	h,
Michigan Commission for the I	Blind, and must co	mply with all rules and regu	lations governing the pr	rovision of rehabilitati	on services.	
Staff: Currenine	Hula Srisa	in Langendon K	Tina Smul	tw	•	
		152.00%)\$5				
(Excludes fringe/indirect cost						
Supplies \$ 2,000),00	\$ 1,500.00	<u> </u>	00.00		
Travel \$ 2500	,00	s_1,800.00	s_2,5	00.00		
Total Cont	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	17,256.00				
District/Site Manager, I	MDLEG-MCB	Date	odd W	heto	12/W/08 erente Sd(
Cooperating Agency Re	epresentative	Date 12-16-0	8 Pa	leerka Pa	erentu Ed	~ ·
II. CERTIFICATION*						
I certify that the above stated set as itemized, were provided to the or adjusted as specified below: ADJUSTMENTS: Staff:	e Michigan Depart			nmission for the Blind	<u>-</u>	
Salary	<u></u> %	%		%		
Supplies \$		<u> </u>	. \$	· <u> </u>		
Travel \$	· ·	. \$	\$		•	
						
District/Site Manager, N	MDLEG-MCB	Date				

Date

Cooperating Agency Representative

^{*}Requires Audit Worthy Documentation To Be Kept On File

CC: BOROWSKI/STEPHAN

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH MICHIGAN COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

1. CERTIFIED EXPENDITURE AGREEMENT: CONTRIBUTED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

federal

•				RECEIVE
This agreement betweenSt.	Clair County RESA	Aand the M	lichigan Department o	RECEIVED JUN 1 8 2008
Labor & Economic Growth, Michi and continues until such time as it	gan Rehabilitation Services is Communication Fit Builts is terminated by both parties.	s effective <u>June</u>	11, 2008	1 8 2008
The Michigan Department of Labo	r & Economic Growth, Michi	igan Commission for the	Blind agree that feder	ral funds generated by this agreement will be
used to provide or administer voca	tional rehabilitation services i	n Michigan.		
St. Clair County RE				resource(s). Which are not supported by feder
	= ' ' '		-	igan Department Labor & Economic Growth,
Michigan Commission for the Blin	d, and must comply with all	rules and regulations gov	verning the provision of	of rehabilitation services.
Staff: 1) Colleen 2) Heather Salary 1) 100	Liebler, TC/VI = Maes, Contr. 0&M % 2) 100	$4 = \frac{$68,375}{}$ (pu	urchased serv	fringes = $\frac{$107,452}{}$ (ices)
(Excludes fringe/indirect costs. P.	•	Less Than Full-Time a	and Do The Computa	ations)
For Colleen Li	<u>₹</u>	ė		
Supplies \$ 3,527	\$		<u> </u>	_
Travel \$3,302	\$		_ \$,
District/Sile Manager, MD. Cooperating Agency Reprediction of Spec. E	ercek_ esentative Date 6/1	6/23/08 2/2008		- ·
II. CERTIFICATION*				
I certify that the above stated service		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
as itemized, were provided to the M or adjusted as specified below:	ichigan Department of Labor	& Economic Growth, M	lichigan Commission	for the Blind
ADJUSTMENTS: Staff:				
Salary	%	%	· %	
Supplies \$				
оприса ф	Ψ			_
Travel \$	\$		_ \$	
Total Contribu	ntion \$	· 		
District/Site Manager, MDI	LEG-MCB Date			
Cooperating Agency Repres	sentative Date			Mailed: 6/12/2008

1cs